

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5011/2013

AMITESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 23/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Nawalendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Waquas,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has filed the counter affidavit. Await respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 refers to Para 13 of the counter affidavit and submits that in the light of transfer of the investigation to the CBI, the petitioner may make necessary amendments in the proceedings, if so advised. List the matter on 15.4.2014.

|
|mg

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|